Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for June 2017

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN AIRLINES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BANNER BANKS

BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC
CHOICE CREDIT UNION

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DIANA F BUSKA

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN LLC

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HERITAGE BANK

HOLCOMB STATE BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK
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4,714,062.80
343,300.00
5,813,227.71
194,750.00
64,800.00
225,885.00
3,390,147.00
115,200.00
292,683.00
1,174,000.00
225,280.00
1,436,086.00
789,100.00
206,196.00
69,335.00
1,425,000.00
29,000.00
592,000.00
16,005.00
183,140.00
4,749,272.50
350,000.00
217,000.00
20,000.00
2,152,432.00
6,817,154.67
80,000.00
58,300.00
1,106,239.00
1,061,050.00
374,000.00
659,900.00
72,000,000.00
188,600.00
210,000.00
175,750.00
2,788,819.00
4,309,136.96



JOANNE J WOODRICH AS TRUSTEE OF THE WOODRICH FAMILY

TRUST DATED APRIL 10 2009

JOHNSON BANK

KOHLER CREDIT UNION

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MCDEVCO INC

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED

HOME LOANS

NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PAM ATRIUM LOFTS LLC

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS OF WISCONSIN

PAUL L BUNCZAK AND JULIE K BUNCZAK
PENINSULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
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50,000.00

229,000.00
163,200.00
216,000.00
388,729.00
85,880.85
1,360,355.00
178,600.00
540,600.00
30,000.00
412,900.00
453,000.00

169,569.00

389,000.00
1,529,655.00
1,034,075.00

90,000.00
297,900.00
61,000.00
47,500.00
55,005.00
5,573,771.71

482,300.00
1,254,389.00

213,000.00
8,694,998.63

132,600.00

272,850.00

136,000.00
1,600,625.00

400,000.00

5,000.00

113,750.00

95,000.00

433,000.00
6,300,000.00
1,894,700.00
5,834,980.00

356,450.00

11,200,948.00

242,000.00



VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION 8 479,105.00
VERVE 1 228,150.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 4 493,377.00
WBD INC 1 659,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA 3 499,100.00
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 1 500,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY 4 4,370,800.00
WOODTRUST BANK 3 236,500.00
TOTAL 535  179,101,214.83
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