Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for June 2017

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	23	4,714,062.80
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	2	343,300.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	13	5,813,227.71
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	194,750.00
AMERICAN AIRLINES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	64,800.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	225,885.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	31	3,390,147.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	115,200.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	2	292,683.00
BANNER BANKS	2	1,174,000.00
BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	225,280.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	12	1,436,086.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	8	789,100.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	206,196.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	69,335.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC	3	1,425,000.00
CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	29,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	3	592,000.00
CITY OF MOSINEE HOUSING REHABILITATION	1	16,005.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	8	183,140.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	26	4,749,272.50
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	350,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	217,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	20,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	19	2,152,432.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	68	6,817,154.67
DIANA F BUSKA	1	80,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	58,300.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	1,106,239.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	7	1,061,050.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	5	374,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	659,900.00
GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN LLC	2	72,000,000.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	1	188,600.00
HERITAGE BANK	2	210,000.00
HOLCOMB STATE BANK	1	175,750.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	25	2,788,819.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	28	4,309,136.96

JOANNE J WOODRICH AS TRUSTEE OF THE WOODRICH FAMILY TRUST DATED APRIL 10 2009	1	50,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	229,000.00
KOHLER CREDIT UNION	1	163,200.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	216,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	2	388,729.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	85,880.85
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	7	1,360,355.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	1	178,600.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	540,600.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	30,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	412,900.00
MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE LLC	2	453,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	160 560 00
HOME LOANS	Z	169,569.00
NEKOSSA PORT EDWARDS STATE BANK	2	389,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	14	1,529,655.00
PAM ATRIUM LOFTS LLC	1	1,034,075.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	90,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	3	297,900.00
PARTNERS OF WISCONSIN	1	61,000.00
PAUL L BUNCZAK AND JULIE K BUNCZAK	1	47,500.00
PENINSULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	55,005.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	42	5,573,771.71
PIONEER BANK	5	482,300.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	10	1,254,389.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	213,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	28	8,694,998.63
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	132,600.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	272,850.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	136,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	10	1,600,625.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK	2	400,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	5,000.00
SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	113,750.00
SUNSHINE FINANCIAL GROUP LLC	1	95,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	433,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	3	6,300,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	9	1,894,700.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	6	5,834,980.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	356,450.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	14	11,200,948.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	242,000.00

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	479,105.00
VERVE	1	228,150.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	493,377.00
WBD INC	1	659,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	499,100.00
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	1	500,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	4	4,370,800.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	236,500.00
TOTAL	535	179,101,214.83